follows the ERDF Project Summative Assessment Guidance. 

The supplier will be expected to provide ongoing advice throughout the lifetime of the project 
and to support the project in preparing for the evaluation exercises.  

The maximum contract value is up to twelve thousand five hundred and forty pounds 
(£12,540) inclusive of VAT, and tenders must be from suitably qualified and experienced 
organisations to deliver the requested scheme of work. 

1. Newham College of Further Education – Centre for Innovation and Partnerships 

(CIPs)  

The Centre for Innovation and Partnership (CIPs) was established by Newham College of